

Amk

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1323 OF 2016

Surinder Kumar Mittal .. Petitioner
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. .. Respondents

None for the Petitioner.

Mr. Vineet Naik, Sr. Advocate a/w. Mr. M. Behel i/b Kanga & Co. for
Respondent Nos.2 & 4.

Mr. J. G. Reddy (Aradwad) for Respondent No.3.

**CORAM : SHANTANU S. KEMKAR AND
G. S. KULKARNI, JJ.**

DATE : 2nd NOVEMBER, 2017.

P. C. :

1. None for the petitioner.
2. Dismissed for want of prosecution.

[G. S. KULKARNI, J.]

[SHANTANU S. KEMKAR, J.]