

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1323 OF 2016

Surinder Kumar MittalPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra And 3 OrsRESPONDENT

Mr. Sushil K. Chaurasia i/b SKL Legal for the petitioner.

Mr. Himanshu Takke - AGP for state of maharashtra Respdent
No.1

Ms. Aishwarya Jeeta Tawde i/b Kanga & Co. for the
Respondent No. 2 &4

Mr. Jagdish G. Aradwad (Reddy) for Respondent No.3

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. M. MODAK, JJ

DATE : 17th April, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Petitioner , stand over
to 21/04/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)