

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

Digitally signed
by AMOL
PREMNATH
JADHAV
Date: 2026.04.22
22:31:36
+0530

WRIT PETITION NO. 1323 OF 2016

Surinder Kumar Mittal .. **Petitioner**
V/s.
State Of Maharashtra And 3 Ors .. **Respondents**

Mr. S. K. Chaurasia i/b SKC Legal for petitioner.
Mr. Mikhail Behl a/w Ms. Aishwaryajeeta Tawde i/b Kanga & Co. for
respondent nos. 2 and 4.
Mr. Manish Upadhye – AGP for State of Maharashtra.
Mr. Jagdish G. Aradwad (Reddy) for respondent no. 3 / SRA.

**CORAM : M. S. KARNIK AND
FARHAN P DUBASH, JJ.**

DATE : 22nd APRIL 2026

P.C.:

1. We have heard the petitioner and the respondents at length.
At the stage of passing orders, learned counsel for the petitioner sought
time to take instructions. List the matter on 23rd April 2026 at 2:45 pm.

(FARHAN P DUBASH, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)

Shubham Gadhavepatil