



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**WRIT PETITION NO.1323 OF 2016**

Surinder Kumar Mittal ... Petitioner  
Versus  
State of Maharashtra and ors. .... Respondents

\*\*\*\*\*

Adv. Sushil Chaurasia a/w Adv. Satyendra Mishra i/b. SKC Legal,  
for the petitioner.

Mr. Manish Upadhye, AGP, for respondent No.1-State.

Adv. Mikhail Behl a/w Adv. Aishwaryajeeta Tawde i/b. Kanga &  
Co., for respondent Nos.2 and 4.

Adv. Jagdish G. Aradwad (Reddy), for respondent No.3-SRA.

\*\*\*\*\*

**CORAM : M. S. KARNIK &  
FARHAN PARVEZ DUBASH, JJ.**

**DATE : 23<sup>rd</sup> APRIL, 2026**

**P.C. :**

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner on instructions seeks  
leave to withdraw the writ petition.

2. The writ petition is allowed to be withdrawn and  
disposed of accordingly.

**(FARHAN PARVEZ DUBASH, J.)**

**(M. S. KARNIK, J.)**